
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3052
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2013
NATIONAL BIO FUEL COORDINATION COMMITTEE
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao;Singh Shri Ratan;Sinh Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up a National bio-fuel Coordination Committee;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the aims and objectives of the same;

(c) whether the meeting of this committee is being held as per rules; and

(d) if so, the details of the suggestions made by the said committee along with success achieved by the Government so far after the execution of the aforesaid suggestions?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The National Bio-fuel Coordination Committee (NBCC) headed by the Prime Minister has been constituted for providing High-level co-ordination and policy guidance / review on different aspects of bio-fuel development.

(c)&(d): No meeting of the National Bio-fuel Coordination Committee has been held so far.
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